



3030 S. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85040
(p) 602.323.2800 (f) 602.910.3224

*Bid in Accordance with the 1 GOVERNMENTAL PROCUREMENT ALLIANCE (1GPA)
Contract #22-15P-04 – Asphalt and Related Surfaces - Awarded June 28, 2022
UNIT PRICE BREAK DOWNS ARE AS FOLLOWS – PER ZONE IDENTIFIED BELOW,
HIGHLIGHTED PRICES INDICATE AUTHORIZED UNIT PRICE REDUCTIONS PER RFP*

To:	Tolleson Union High School District #214	Project Consultant:	Eric Albright		
Address:	9801 W. Van Buren St. Tolleson, AZ	Phone:			
Contact:		Fax:			
Project Name:	Copper Canyon HS Section 2 6-6-2024	Bid Number:	PH024869		
Project Location:	9126 W Camelback Rd. Glendale, AZ	Bid Date:	1/14/2025		
				ZONE #	3
Service Category	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
ADJACENT WAYS					
Asphalt Sawcutting	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Asphalt Sawcutting	Per Inch of Thickness	900	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 495.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	330	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	40	Hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
Grade Area	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	3950	SQYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,862.50
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	35550	SQFT	\$ 2.30	\$ 81,765.00
Manhole Adjustments	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Manhole Adjustments	Charge to Raise	1	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Raise	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
Construction Survey	Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment	8	Per Hour	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
Other	Traffic Control	3	Per Day	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Striping and Safety	Curb (Top and Face), Red	1550	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,317.50
Striping and Safety	4-6" Numbers/Letters	425	Each	\$ 1.50	\$ 637.50
CONTINGENCY					
Soil Stabilization Cement	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	3950	SQYD	\$ 7.00	\$ 27,650.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	110	Cubic Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	3950	SQYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 10,862.50

Signature: _____

BOND					\$ 907.95
STANDARD FUNDING					
Asphalt Sawcutting	Per Inch of Thickness	900	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 495.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	124	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,200.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	20	Hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	1480	SQYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,070.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	13315	SQFT	\$ 2.30	\$ 30,624.50
Manhole Adjustments	Charge to Raise	2	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Raise	3	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
Construction Survey	Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment	8	Per Hour	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
Other	Traffic Control	2	Per Day	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	1058	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 529.00
Striping and Safety	10-12" Numbers/Letters	125	Each	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00
Striping and Safety	Paint 6" Bollard	12	Each	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00
CONTINGENCY					
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	1480	SQYD	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,580.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	42	Cubic Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	1480	SQYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,070.00
BOND					\$ 334.79

Total Bid Price: \$ 249,791.24

Notes:

1GPA Pricing Sheet Does Not Include Taxes Which Amount To \$14,937.52 For This Project. Total Price Including Tax = \$264,728.76

Signature: _____